

## NORTH CENTRAL PUBLIC HEALTH DISTRICT

419 East Seventh Street, The Dalles, OR 97058 Phone: 541-506-2600 Fax: 541-506-2601 Website: www.ncphd.org

## **Public Service Announcement**

**Date:** April 30th, 2024

To: All Media

From: Shellie Campbell, Director

North Central Public Health District

Subject: Notice of Meeting: North Central Public Health District Full Board of Health Meeting

The North Central Public Health District Board of Health will be holding a meeting on **Tuesday, May 14th, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.** at North Central Public Health District located at 419 E. 7<sup>th</sup> Street, in The Dalles, Oregon.

The Board will be meeting electronically. Anyone wishing to join the meeting may use one of the following options below.

## Please join the Board of Health meeting from your computer, tablet, or smartphone:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://wascocounty-org.zoom.us/j/89825841907

Meeting ID: 898 2584 1907

One tap mobile +17193594580,,89825841907# US

Dial by your location

- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose)
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 558 8656 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

Meeting ID: 898 2584 1907

Find your local number: https://wascocounty-org.zoom.us/u/kwvnJntuV

## The Board of Health meeting is open to the general public

NOTE: This is not a legal